

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.24.3735

Date Received: 17/09/2024

Information Requested:

1. A list of nursing agencies currently utilized for nursing and care staff at the Trust.

Athona Limited

Biggs Healthcare

Care Providers/ Daywebster

Coyle Personnel PLC

Cromwell Medical

Daytime Healthcare Recruitment Limited

HCRG Staffing

Health Recruit Network

Immediate Medical Solutions

Locum Placement Group

London Healthcare Locums LTD

MedicsPro

Medilink Consulting

Medsol Healthcare

MSI Recruitment

MyLocum Ltd

ProMedical

Remedy Recruitment Group

Sensible Staffing Ltd

Pertemps

Your World Recruitment LTD

Ability Recruitment Group

ACE 24

Ackermanpierce

Arthur Rai Medical Services LTD

Axis Recruitment

Belmont Nursing

Bleep 360

British Nursing Assoc/ Arabella

Hojona

Interact Medical

KCare Nursing Agency LTD

Locum Vision

Impact Care Services

MCM Medical

Medicure Professionals

MedPure LTD

National Locums

NC Healthcare

Positive Mental Health

Pulse

Reliable Healthcare



RIG Medical Recruit LTD
Sanctuary Health
Smart Cash
The London Teaching Pool
Total Assist
TPG /Medi./Just Nurses
Tripod Partners
Trust Care Solutions
Trust Nurse Services
Unity Healthcare Recruitment
Westmeria
Your Nurse

2. Spend data for nursing and care agencies across all areas of the Trust for qualified staff, for the period from April 2023 to April 2024.

The spend based on paid invoices for qualified nursing agency between April 23 to April 24 is £12.4m.

3. Information on off-framework agencies that supplied nursing staff between April 2023 and April 2024, including the associated spend data.

Spend based on paid invoices for qualified nursing agency between April 23 to April 24 is £2.5m.

Supplier	£m
AMARE HEALTH LIMITED	0.01
ARCHER RESOURCING LTD	0.02
BELMONT RECRUITMENT LIMITED	0.19
CAREJOY HEALTHCARE LIMITED	0.01
FRONTLINE HEALTH PROFESSIONALS LTD	0.11
SEVEN RESOURCING LTD	0.10
SOLUTIONS ACTION MANAGEMENT LIMITED	0.10
TOTAL HEALTHCARE PARTNERSHIP LTD	1.93
Total	2.46

Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link https://eput.nhs.uk